# Polar Communications FCC Section 214 Application Assignment or Transfer of Control

## Attachment 1

#### Answer to Question 10

(c)
Assignor/Transferor
Polar Telecommunications Inc. (PTI)
Shari Flanders
Regulatory Affairs/Administrative Services Manager
PO Box 270
Park River, ND 58270
701-284-7221

Assignee/Tranferee Polar Communications (Polar) Shari Flanders Regulatory Affairs/Administrative Services Manager PO Box 270 Park River, ND 58270 701-284-7221

### (d)

PTI was granted a 214 in July of 1997. It is to construct and operate fiber optic cable facilities in North Dakota to the Canadian border near Pembina, ND, connecting with facilities in Canada to be provided by the Manitoba Telephone Company. Also, to use said facilities to provide regularly authorized services, including switched voice and data and private line services, between the United States and Canada.

#### Answer to Question 13

Polar Telecommunications is a six exchange, 2194 access line company, that has operated as a wholly owned subsidiary of Polar Communications since 1996. Beginning January 1, 2005 the two entities merged into Polar Communications, a cooperative, and Polar Telecommunications (PTI) ceases to exist. PTI was the previous holder of the 214, File I-T-C-97-283, and we wish to transfer that 214 into Polar's name.